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﻿ Fielding Date October 22Vote Method

How do you plan to vote in the November general election for U.S. Senate, Governor, and state legislature?

Vote in-person on
Election Day

Vote absentee by
mail

Vote absentee in-
person

Already voted

54.7%

12.7%

11.0% 6.6%

67.4%

14.5%
6.7%

11.4%

32.6% 85.5% 93.3% 88.6%
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﻿ Voter Group
CincinnatiMRP Estimates: Vote Method
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How excited are you to vote in the November general election for Governor, Congress, and state legislature on a scale of 1 to 10,
with 1 being not excited at all and 10 being very excited?

1, not excited at
all

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10, the most
excited

Unsure

9.4%

2.8% 3.9% 2.6%

9.2%
5.9%

7.9%
11.6% 12.7%

32.3%

1.8%
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Right direction Wrong track Unsure

6.0%

18.7%

48.5%

21.1%

5.7%

24.7%

69.6%

5.7%

75.3% 30.4% 94.3%

US Right Direction/ Wrong Track

Generally speaking, would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track?
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﻿ Voter Group
CincinnatiMRP Estimates: US RD/WT
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Right direction Wrong track Unsure

5.0%

37.6%

18.6%

28.3%

10.5%

42.6%
46.9%

10.5%

57.4% 53.1% 89.5%

OH Right Direction/ Wrong Track

Generally speaking, would you say things in Ohio are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track?
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CincinnatiMRP Estimates: OH RD/WT
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If the election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or Democratic candidate for
Congress?

Republican
candidate

Democratic
candidate

Unsure

42.1%

9.2%

33.5%

8.9%

6.4%

51.3%

42.4%

6.4%

48.7% 57.6% 93.6%
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﻿ Voter Group
CincinnatiMRP Estimates: Generic Ballot
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?

Favorable Unfavorable No opinion

16.6%

21.1% 50.0%

9.4%

37.8%

59.4%

2.8%

62.2% 40.6% 97.2%


